PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Sydney Robinson	10/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Nanotechnology, Limited
Street Address:	108 Radium Street
City:	Welshpool, Western Australia
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	6106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11908877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(301)762-4056 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301/424-3640

Email: cag@usiplaw.com,aja@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Aldag - ESF, LLC

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1378.0024C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Aldag

Total Attachments: 1

source=exeASG11908877#page1.tif

REEL: 021262 FRAME: 0858

PATENT

500597741

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1378.0024C APPLICATION NO. 11/908,877

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Sydney ROBINSON, a citizen of Australia, residing at 3 Sussex Way, Currambine, Western Australia, 6028 AUSTRALIA, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in Rare Earth Nanorods, for which a patent

is attached hereto, assigned attorney docket number

X was filed on September 17, 2007 as United States Application Serial No. 11/908,877.

WHEREAS, Advanced Nanotechnology, Limited., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia, having a place of business 108 Radium Street, Welshpool, Western Australia, Australia, and hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof pertaining to said invention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees that he/she will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications pertaining to said invention, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

17/10/07 Date

John Sydney ROBINSON

1/1